Annexure-2
Name of the corporate debtor: Neesa Agritech and Foods Limited in CIRP ; Date of commencement of CIRP - 17.05.2023
List of creditors as on 22.05.2024

List of secured financial creditors (other than financial creditors belonging to any class of creditors)
(Amount in %)

Sl. Name of creditor Details of Details of claim Amount of | Amount of | Amount of | Amount of claim |Remarks,
No. claim received admitted contingent any claim not |under verification|if any
claim mutual | admitted
dues, that
may be set
off
Date of receipt| Amount claimed| Amount of Nature of Amount Amount Whether %
claim admitted claim covered by [covered by related voting
security guarantee party? share in
interest CoC
1 |Central Bank of India 22.05.2023 37,34,51,200 37,34,51,200| Secured 37,34,51,200 - No 7.52% 0 0 0 -
2 [State Bank of India 29.05.2023 1,86,99,95,003| 1,86,99,95,003|Secured 1,86,99,95,003 | 1,86,99,95,003 No 37.68% 0 0 0 -
3 [Small Industrail Development |01.06.2023 Secured 60,57,30,498 60,57,30,498 No 12.20% 0 0 0 -
bank of India (SIDBI) 60,57,30,498|  60,57,30,498
4 |Rare Asset Reconstruction Ltd |10.05.2024 Secured 1,64,00,22,636| 1,27,92,25,933 No 33.04% 3,39,988
1,64,03,62,624 1,64,00,22,636
TOTAL 4,48,95,39,325 | 4,48,91,99,337 2,84,91,76,701 | 2,47,57,25,501 90.44% - 3,39,988




